DIVISION I DISTRICT TOURNAMENT

Dist. Tournament: Division | - Perrysburg
Perrysburg High School, Perrysburg, OH
February 28 - March 1, 2025

Team

1. St. Edward

2. Perrysburg

3. Ashland

4. Aurora

5. Oregon Clay

6. Mentor

7. Medina

8. Avon Lake

9. Tol. St. John's Jesuit
10. Uniont. Lake
11. Elyria
12. Fremont Ross
13. Waite
14. No. Royalton
15. Whitmer
16. Mayfield
17. Findlay
18. No. Olmsted
19. Olmsted Falls
20. Strongsville
21. Shaker Hts.

Score
344.0
291.0
106.5

99.5
85.0
81.5
81.0
74.0
72.0
67.5
61.5
55.5
39.0
38.0
34.0
33.0
31.0
29.5
26.5
24.5
20.0

Team

22. GlenOak

23. Rhodes

24. Sandusky

25. Anthony Wayne
Syl. Northview

27. Cuy. Falls
Hol. Springfield

29. Ak. Garfield
Eastlake North
Start
Twinsburg

33. Bowsher
Garfield Hts.
John Hay

36. Bedford
Lakewood
Lima Senior
Syl. Southview

40. John Marshall
Mansfield Senior
Tol. St. Francis

Score
19.5
12.5

8.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



150 Pound Placers

1st Marcus Blaze 12, Perrysburg (39-0), tf17-2

2nd Bradley Eaton 12, St. Edward (21-7)

3rd Mannix Wasco 12, No. Royalton (37-3), Dec 8-1

4th Bryce Estep 12, Fremont Ross (37-8)

5th Payton Dubendorfer 12, Whitmer (37-7), Dec 10-9 OT

285 Pound Placers

1st Caleb Bowman 12, Tol. St. John's Jesuit (30-2), Fall 3:49
2nd Cliff Nicholson 11, Medina (43-4)

3rd Eric Bush 12, Perrysburg (33-10), Fall 1:45

4th Zeb Zucker 12, Fremont Ross (25-13)

5th Andrew Henderson 12, St. Edward (13-12), tf21-5



