

DIVISION I DISTRICT TOURNAMENT

**Dist. Tournament: Division I - Perrysburg
Perrysburg High School, Perrysburg, OH
February 28 - March 1, 2025**

Team	Score	Team	Score
1. St. Edward	344.0	22. GlenOak	19.5
2. Perrysburg	291.0	23. Rhodes	12.5
3. Ashland	106.5	24. Sandusky	8.0
4. Aurora	99.5	25. Anthony Wayne	7.0
5. Oregon Clay	85.0	Syl. Northview	7.0
6. Mentor	81.5	27. Cuy. Falls	6.0
7. Medina	81.0	Hol. Springfield	6.0
8. Avon Lake	74.0	29. Ak. Garfield	5.0
9. Tol. St. John's Jesuit	72.0	Eastlake North	5.0
10. Uniont. Lake	67.5	Start	5.0
11. Elyria	61.5	Twinsburg	5.0
12. Fremont Ross	55.5	33. Bowsher	3.0
13. Waite	39.0	Garfield Hts.	3.0
14. No. Royalton	38.0	John Hay	3.0
15. Whitmer	34.0	36. Bedford	1.0
16. Mayfield	33.0	Lakewood	1.0
17. Findlay	31.0	Lima Senior	1.0
18. No. Olmsted	29.5	Syl. Southview	1.0
19. Olmsted Falls	26.5	40. John Marshall	0.0
20. Strongsville	24.5	Mansfield Senior	0.0
21. Shaker Hts.	20.0	Tol. St. Francis	0.0

150 Pound Placers

1st Marcus Blaze 12, Perrysburg (39-0), tf17-2

2nd Bradley Eaton 12, St. Edward (21-7)

3rd Mannix Wasco 12, No. Royalton (37-3), Dec 8-1

4th Bryce Estep 12, Fremont Ross (37-8)

5th Payton Dubendorfer 12, Whitmer (37-7), Dec 10-9 OT

285 Pound Placers

1st Caleb Bowman 12, Tol. St. John's Jesuit (30-2), Fall 3:49

2nd Cliff Nicholson 11, Medina (43-4)

3rd Eric Bush 12, Perrysburg (33-10), Fall 1:45

4th Zeb Zucker 12, Fremont Ross (25-13)

5th Andrew Henderson 12, St. Edward (13-12), tf21-5